

GAHC010243452025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case : WP(C)/7451/2023

JITEN BORUAH
S/O LATE PITARAM BORUAH
R/O VILL-SARUBHAGIA
P.O.-JAKHALA BANDHA
P.S.-JAKHALA BANDHA
DIST-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782136

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
PIN-781003

3:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
NAGAON AND MORIGAON WATER RESOURCE CIRCLE
R K B ROAD
HAIBARGAON
DIST-NAGAON
PIN-782001

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
MORIGAON WATER RESOURCE DIVISION

MORIGAON
DIST-MORIGAON
PIN-782105

Advocate for : MR. T DEURI

Advocate for : SC

WATER RESOURCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 14-11-2025

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(C) No. 3597/2025, impleading (i) Union of India represented by the Commissioner, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources Rural Development and Ganga Rejuvenation and (ii) the Brahmaputra Board, Assam represented by its Chairman, Guwahati as party respondent Nos. 5 and 6 in the present writ petition, the petitioner to file amended cause title within 03 working days from today.

Ms. A. Gayan, learned CGC has entered appearance on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent Nos. 5 and 6 and accordingly, no formal notice is required to be sent to the said respondents.

However, extra copies of the writ petition, requisite in numbers, be furnished to Ms. Gayan within 02 (two) working days from today.

Registry to list this matter again after 04 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant